PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Berry Plastics Corpor	ation		10/25/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Kraft Foods Group Brands LLC			
Street Address:	Three Lakes Drive			
City:	Northfield			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60093			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number				
Application Number: 29		19483		29419483
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:3122772397Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:312-577-7000Exactlyblaba 0.5blaba attempt				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 312-577-7000				
Email: Idelao@fitcheven.com				
Correspondent Name: David M. Kogan				
Address Line 1: Fitch Even Tabin & Flannery, LLP				
Address Line 2:	Address Line 2: 120 South La Salle Street, Suite 1600			
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603-3406				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		1410-101492-US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		David M. Kogan		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment_3#page1.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

BERRY PLASTICS CORPORATION, having a principal place of business at 101 Oakley Street, Evansville, Indiana, 47710, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to KRAFT FOODS GROUP BRANDS LLC, having a principal place of business at Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, Il 60093, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter owned by it and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

CONTAINER

Application Number 29/419,483, filed April 27, 2012; and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any Letters Patent issuing therefrom, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said subject matter, said inventions, or said discoveries, in all countries throughout the world, for all suchsubject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for \sim past infringements.

BERRY PLASTICS CORPORATION

October 25 2012

Northy KILLS h Name Exec Vice President Predvet Line Menguent

PATENT REEL: 029267 FRAME: 0344

RECORDED: 11/08/2012